Trumbull County Eastern District Court

Trumbull County, Ohio

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2022

COURT COSTS AND FEES SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL FILING FEES:

1.	Standard Court Costs for Traffic	\$110.00**
2.	Standard Court Costs for Traffic Non Moving	\$60.00**
3.	Standard Court Costs for Traffic Seatbelts	\$70.00**
4.	Standard Court Costs for Criminal Felony	\$110.00**
5.	Standard Court Costs for Criminal Misdemeanor	\$110.00**
6.	Deposit on Criminal Complaint	\$75.00

Note: In accordance with various provisions of the Ohio Revised Code, certain traffic and criminal offences may entail additional special costs depending upon the violation and/or charging entity.

** Local Police (applies if charging entity is Brookfield Twp, Masury (Brookfield Twp) Yankee Lake Village, Burghill, Gustavus Twp, Hartford Twp, Kinsman Twp, Orangeville Village and Vernon Twp Police Departments) additionally add \$8.00 for their Costs. \$110.00 or \$118.00 \$60.00 or \$68.00 \$70.00 or \$78.00

7.	Issuance of Subpoenas and Subpoena Duces Tecum	\$15.00
8.	Issuance via Personal Service	\$25.00
9.	Certified Copies of Documents when copy is NOT furnished	\$5.00
10.	Certified Copies of Documents when copy is furnished	\$5.00
11.	Motion for Driving Privileges	\$50.00
12.	Motion for Continuance	\$25.00
13.	Motion for Expungement (per each case)	\$20.00

14. Motion for Sealing of Records (per each case)	\$60.00			
15. Appeal Fee (\$150.00 will be billed by Common Pleas Court)	\$50.00			
16. License Block Fee	\$25.00			
17. Bench Warrant Fee	\$25.00			
18. Time Pay Over 30 days	\$25.00			
19. IDSF Bail Bond Fee	\$25.00			
20. Public Defender Affidavit of Indigence Fee	\$25.00			
21. Case Transferred to Capital Recovery	\$50.00			
22. Drug Test Fees in house	\$25.00			
23. Drug Test Fee outside lab	\$25.00			
24. Bind over Fee	\$110.00			
25. NSF Fee	\$25.00			
PROBATION FILING FEES				
1. Reporting Probation (monthly)	\$40.00			
2. Non Reporting (monthly)	\$30.00			
3. Diversion (monthly)	\$40.00			
4. Probation Violations	\$25.00			